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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 
 

Event Name: 2014 COTA Shuttle Passenger 
Area 

Event Date: October 31st – November 2nd, 2014 

Contact’s Name: Steve Elliott Phone & E-mail: 512-655-6270 

steve.elliott@circuitoftheamericas.com  

Event’s Website: www.circuitoftheamericas.com  

Event Hours: 

Starting: October 31st and November 1st   7:00 a.m. 
November 2nd   7:00 a.m. 

Ending Time: 7:30 p.m. 
8:30 p.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information    

Trinity Street 
E. Cesar Chavez 

Street 
E. 4th Street X  

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

Trinity Street E. 4th Street E. 5th Street  
Right Lanes 

Closed 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

E. 2nd Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street  
Local 

Traffic Only 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

E. 3rd Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street  
Local 

Traffic Only 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

E. 5th Street Trinity Street Neches Street  
Right Lane 

Closed 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

Neches Street E. 4th Street E. 5th Street  
Local 

Traffic Only 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

E. 3rd Street E. 2nd Street  
Left Lane 
Closed 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

E. Cesar Chavez 
Street 

San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street  
Left Turn 
Closed 

10/31-11/02-2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31-11/02-2014 
9:00 p.m. 

SB IH-35 Ramp 
Access to Cesar 
Chavez Street 

  X  

10/31/2014 
Noon 

11/01-02/2014 
6:00 a.m. 

10/31/2014 
9:00 p.m. 

11/01-02/2014 
9:00 p.m. 

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
 
North/South: Congress Avenue, Lamar Boulevard, IH-35 
East/West: Cesar Chavez Street, 6th Street to 11th Street, 15th Street 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
 
 
For bus routes and schedules visit: 
www.capmetro.org  
 
For more parking information visit: 
http://austintexas.gov/page/parking-spots-downtown  
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